Form PTO -1619A			H.C.D.		
Enpires 06/20/99		<b>.</b>	U.S. Department of		
OMB 0651-0027	06-27-2001	Pat	tent and Trademark Office		
To the state of th	00-27-2001		PATENT		
RECC		т.			
The Rect	101762549	1 (	71015		
& TRAUENAM			110. P		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
(X) New	(X) Assignment ( )	Security Agree	ment		
( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	( ) License ( )	Change of Nam	e		
	() Merger ()	Other			
( ) Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	N.O. C				
Reel # Frame #		overnment by U.S. Government	Agencies)		
( ) Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) ( ) Mark	if additional names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Roger Swenson, Sr.			<b>Month Day Year</b> 05 29 1997		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Name (line 3)			Month Day Year		
Second Party					
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party ( ) Mark if	additional names of receiving par	ties attached			
Name (line 1) Roger Swenson, Sr.			( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) Eunice Swenson			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) Rt. 2			States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 2)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
			must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Williamsville	MO/USA	63967	,		
city	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party on	ly.		
Name		•	•		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
57 8-75001 DRYSNI 00000179 360090 5148750 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
<b>1</b> → 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number (703) 684	-8333	
Name Jim Zegeer				
Address (line 1) 801 N. Pitt Street				
Address (line 2) Suite 108				
Address (line 3) Alexandria, Virginia 2231	14			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	f pages of the attached c	ges of the attached conveyance document #2		
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	( ) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)				
T week 1 Application 1 Author	(a)	5,148,720 5,228,875 5,259,269 5,457,883	t Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>ne</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	ew Patent Application, ent	er the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number	r	101	101	
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#4	
Fee Amount Fee  Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account o	Fee Amount for Propert Enclosed ( )	cies Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (X)	\$ _160.00	
		e charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 26-0090	
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No ()	
Statement and Signature			344	
To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.				
Jim Zegeer	Jim Zegeer		June 21, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	****	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0754

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roger Swenson, Sr., did obtain letters patent of the United States for an improvement in automotive parts, which letters patent are numbered 5,457,883, 5,259,269, 5,228,875 and 5,148,720; and

WHEREAS, I am now listed as the sole owner of the said patents and of all rights under the same; and

WHEREAS, Eunice Swenson, who resides at A. of the City of WilliamSVille, State of Missouri, is my wife and joint owner of said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) dollar to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Roger Swenson, Sr., have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Roger Swenson, Sr. and Eunice Swenson as joint owner with a right of survivorship the right, title and interest in and to the said improvement in automotive parts and in and to the letters patent therefor aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Roger Swenson, Sr. and Eunice Swenson, for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the said letters patent are, or may be, granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0755 enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, on this 29 day of May, 1997.

In the presence of

Roger Swenson, Sr.

STEVE C. PUCES
Notery Public - Notery Sent
STATE OF MISSOURI
Wayne County

My Commission Expires: Nov. 4, 1997

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 06/21/2001**